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152 SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-conlinued. 
------------,------~--- I----------------,-------~--

Toarly Rate 01 Pay. Annual Yearly Rate 01 Pay. Annual 
Department and Position. 

MiBlmUBl·IMaxlmnm. 
In- Depanmen$ and Position. I 

cremente. I n-

PRISONs-continued. 
Warders*t .. 

On granting of long-service medal 
after fourteen years' service, £5 extra 

Warders, Night-watch*t 
Warders, Probationary (term of pro­

bation, twelve months)*t 
Warder Instruotors-lst grade*t 

Femrite Sta1f­
Matronst 

2nd grade*t 

Matron's Senior Assistant, Pt. RaIswell 
Matron's Assistantt 
Superintendentst 

260 
260 

280 
270 

220 
210 
155 
270 

NOTE.-Allowances may be paid as under:­
Warders acting as Warder Instructors 

280 
260 

310 
300 

240 
230 
210 
300 

£ 

£ 
5 

5 

5 
5 

5 
5 
5 
5 

(tradesmen, including Farm Instructors) 
Warders performing clerical duties .. 

15 per annnm. 
18 

Warders acting as Schoolmasters 15 
House allowance to married officers where 

residence not provided 30 

PuBLIC TRUST. 

Assistant Property Inilpectors 
Property Inspectors 
B.anger 
Rent-collectors 
Sorter 
Window·cleaner 

PUBLIO SERVIOE COMMISSIONER'S 
OFFIOE. 

Sorters •• 

Blacksmiths 
Bricklayers 
Electricians 
Fitters 
Looksmiths 
Painters .• 
Plumbers 
Stonemasons 

PUBLIO WORKS. 

Wood-turners and Machinists 
Strikers 
Caretaker and Gauger 
Carpenter Foremen-

1st Grade (in large shops) 
2nd Grade (in small shops) 

Chainmen-Head .. 
Chainmen 

Chauffeur and Mechanic, Head 
Chauffeur and Caretaker 
Chief Inspector of Buildings 

Distribution Engineers 

Distribution Overseers 
Drain1a.yer 
Dredgema.ster and Overseer 
Dredge Engineer 
Electrioians-Overseer 

Foremen 
Electrioal Inspeotor 
Electrical Tester •• 
Engine-drivers, Looomotive 
Engineers' Assistants-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
Junior 

Firemen, Looomotive 
Foreman Conoreter 
Gangers .• 
Gardeners-Head .• 

Gardeners 
Guards 
Guards: Foreman 
Head Canteen Officer 
Helio-printers 
Inspectors of Works 
Labourer, Skilled 
Labourers 
Launch-driver 
Linoman, Addington 

1 
J 

£ 
300 
360 
425 
300 
230 
206 

230 

253 

253 

295 
290 
260 

415 

330 

290 

330 
261 

315 
305 
275 

280 
198 

425 
235 
355 

£ 
300 
400 
4110 
350 
270 
250 

270 

277 

269 
270 

315 
295 
270 
253 
325 
265 
460 

450 

350 
246 
410 
385 
350 
305 
305 
350 
277 

350 
310 

246 
270 
253 
295 
277 
253 
300 
450 
285 
435 
270 
238 
253 
280 

I 

£ 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

8 

10 
5 
5 

{2 of 10 
1 of 15 

10 

5 

10 

10 
5 

5 

110 and 15 
I 5 

10 

PUBLIO WORKs-continued. 

I Lineman, Lake Coleridge .. 
Line Foreman (working) .. 

, Navvy-driver . • • . • • 
I Overseers at &ny point betwoen £305 

and £385. 
Painter Overseer .. 
Painter Foremen .• 
Platelayer Foremen .. 
Platelayers (see Labourers). 
Plumber Foremen.. . . . . 
Plumber's Labourer (see Labourers). 
Quarry Foreman (same as Overseers). 
Station Superintendent, Horahora 
Stationmaster-

Te Puke 
Paengaroa .• 

Station Operators, Horahora­
First .. 
Second 
Third .. 
Fourth .. .. .• 
Shift Operators, any point between 

£270 and £300. 
Station Operator~, Lake Coleridge­

Firstt 
Second 
Third .. 
Fourth .•.• 
Shift Operators, any point between 

£270 and £330. 
Road Engineer, Assistant •. 
Road Foremen-1st Gra.de .• 

2nd Grade 
Signwritllr 
Storekeepers-· 

Auckland 
Whangarei, Tauranga, Gisbor~~, 

Stratford, Christchurch, Dunedin 
Others.. •• 

Storekeepers' Assistants 
Btoremen •• .• 
Sub.station Operators, Addington-

First .. .. .. 
Second 
Junior.. .. 
Shift Oper"tors, at any point be-

I 
tween £250 and £295. 

Surfa.oemen 
" Timekeepers 

Timekeepers and Storemen .• 
Tra.oers 
Workers not otherwise specified (not 

less than ourrent award rates or 
other ruling rates if no award is 
in existence. The sorue ma.y be 
raised slightly or the annual in­
orements varied a.ocording to looal 
conditions ). 

Workshops Clerk .. 
Workahope Foreman 
Workahops Manager 

Stampers- STAlIIl' DUTms. 
1st Grade 
2nd Grado-

If joining when 16 last birthday .. 

Storekeeper 

17 

18 

STATE FORlIST. 

Conservator of Forests 
Conservator of Forests 
Blacksmith (ruling rates). 
Forest Gua.rd~ 
Forest Ranger-1st Grade" 

2nd Grade~ 
Forester's Assistant 
Nurseryman 
Other Forest Employees 
Surveyor's Assistant 

Minimum. Maximum. crements. 

£ 

310 
277 

270 
260 

290 

430 

385 
350 
330 
310 

385 
365 

350 

365 

I} 320 

290 
260 

275 

238 
238 
85 

250 
340 
310 

215 

85 

100 

115 

700 
600 

250 
350 
320 
300 
225 
225 

£ 

295 
310 
308 

335 
285 
270 

310 

450 

380 
290 

395 
360 
340 
,,20 

395 
375 
360 
350 

450 
270 
250 
285 

400 

350 

320 
275 
250 

325 
310 
295 

238 
253 
253 
215 

295 
340 
365 

245 

210 

210 

210 

29511 

750 
650 

310 
410 
345 
400 
285 
270 
320 

£ 

5 
5 

5 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

15 

15 

15 
10 

10 

10 
I .. 
15&ndlO 

10 

{3 of 15 
8 of 10 

{2 of 15 
8 of 10 

{ I of 15 
8 of 10 

25 
25 

10 
20 
10 
20 
10 
10 

* Single officers, £20 less. t Deduction made from salary in accordance with scale. t Lake Coleridge position classified in 
~ Less £25 per annum, rent for house. Professional Division. § Same as clerioal scale. II To .be reconsidered on a vacancy. 

** Less £50 per annum, rent for house. 


