1074 152

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued.

Department and Position.		Yearly Rate of Pay. Minimum. Maximum.		Annual In- crements.	Department and Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
						Minimum.	Maximum.	In- crements.
Prisons—contin	ued.	£	£	£	PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	£	£
Warders*†		270	300	5	Lineman Labor Colorida	~		1
On granting of long-se	rvice medal				Lineman, Lake Coleridge Line Foreman (working)	310	295 310	
after fourteen years' serv	260	280	5	Navvy-driver	277	308		
Warders, Night-watch*† Warders, Probationary (te	··· ··	260	280		Overseers at any point between £305			
bation, twelve months)*	t 01 p10-	200	200	-	and £385. Painter Overseer			
Varder Instructors—1st g	280	310	5	Deleter Tourses	270	335 285	${5}$	
2nd g	rade*†	270	300	5	Platelayer Foremen	260	285	5 5
'emale Staff— Matrons†		220	240	5	Platelayers (see Labourers).			,
Matron's Senior Assistant		230	5	Plumber Foremen.	290	310	5	
	•• ••	155	210	5	Plumber's Labourer (see Labourers). Quarry Foreman (same as Overseers).			
Superintendents [†]	•••	270	300	5	Station Superintendent, Horahora	430	450	
NoteAllowances	may be paid	as under			Stationmaster-	-00	100	•••
Warders acting	as Warder	Instruct	ors £		Te Puke	••	380	••
(tradesmen, incl Warders performi		18		Paengaroa	••	290	••	
Warders acting as			15	**	First	385	395	10
House allowance	to married o		ərə		Second	350	360	10
residence not p	ovided	••	30	,,	Third	330	340	10
PUBLIC TRUST.		1			Fourth	3 10	320	10
		£	£	£	Shift Operators, any point between £270 and £300.			
ssistant Property Inspector		300 360	350 400	10 10	Station Operators, Lake Coleridge-			
anger	•• ••	300 425	400 450	10	First‡	385	395	10
ent-collectors	•• ••	300	350	10	Second	365	375	10
orter	•• ••	230	270	10	Third Fourth		360 350	••
/indow-cleaner	•• ••	206	250	10	Shift Operators, any point between		390	••
					£270 and £330.			
Public Service Commissioner's					Road Engineer, Assistant	3 50	4 50	10
OFFICE.					Road Foremen-1st Grade		270	
orters	•• ••	230	270	10	Signwriter	••	250 285	••
					Storekeepers-		-00	
PUBLIC WORK	s.				Auckland	365	400	15
	• \				Whangarei, Tauranga, Gisborne, Stratford Christohurah Dunsdin	320	350	15
	• }]				Others) 290	320	15
	•				Storekeepers' Assistants	260	$\frac{320}{275}$	10
1 1.1		253	277	8	Storemen	••	250	••
• •	. (]			-	Sub-station Operators, Addington-		907	
	•				Second		325 310	••
onemasons	: //	1			Junior	275	295	 10
"		253	269		Shift Operators, at any point be-			
retaker and Gauger		-	270	••	tween £250 and £295. Surfacemen	-	000	
rpenter Foremen-		207		10	Timekeepers	238	$\begin{array}{c} 238 \\ 253 \end{array}$	••
1st Grade (in large shops) 2nd Grade (in small shops		295 290	315 295	$10 \\ 5$	Timekeepers and Storemen	238	253	
ainmen-Head		260	270	5	Tracers	85	215	ş
Chainmen .	• • • •		253	••	Workers not otherwise specified (not less than current award rates or			
auffeur and Mechanic, He			325	••	other ruling rates if no award is			
auffeur and Caretaker . nief Inspector of Buildings		••	265 460	••	in existence. The scale may be		1	
				(2 of 10	raised slightly or the annual in-			
8	• ••	415	400	1 of 15	crements varied according to local conditions).			
	• • •	330	350	10	Workshops Clerk	250	295	lò
ainlayer	• •	••	246 410	••	Workshops Foreman	340	340	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			385	••	Workshops Manager	310		5 and 1
ectricians-Overseer .	•		350		Stampors STAMP DUTIES.			
Foremen .		290	305	5	1 -t On d	017	0.1-	
ectrical Inspector . ectrical Tester		330	305 350	io	1st Grade 2nd Grade—	215	245	10
gine-drivers, Locomotive	• • •	261	277		If joining when 16 last birthday	85		3 of 1
gineers' Assistants—								8 of 1 2 of 1
lst Grade		315	350	10	" 17 "	100	210	8 of 1
2nd Grade Junior		305 275	310	5	" 18 "	115		j1 of 1
emen, Locomotive	• ••		 246	••			1	8 of 1
reman Concreter .			270		Storekeeper	••	295	••
ngers			253	·:	STATE FOREST.			
Gardeners		280 198	295 277	5	Generation of Densets	700	750	25
ards	• ••		253	•••	Conservator of Forests	600	650	$\frac{29}{25}$
1 17	• ••		300		Blacksmith (ruling rates).			
ead Canteen Officer .		425		10 and 15	Forest Guard¶	250	310	10
blio-printers	1	235	285	5	Forest Ranger—1st Grade**	350	410	20
spectors of Works . bourer, Skilled .		355	435 270	10	2nd Grade¶ Forester's Assistant	320 300	345 400	10 20
bourer, Skilled .			238		Nurseryman	225	285	20 10
unch-driver	1		253	••	Other Forest Employees	225	270	10
			280		Surveyor's Assistant		320	

* Single officers, £20 less. † Deduction made from salary in accordance with scale. Professional Division. § Same as clerical scale. || To be reconsidered on a vacancy. ** Less £50 per annum, rent for house.

‡ Lake Coleridge position classified in ¶ Less £25 per annum, rent for house.